DeKalb County Government

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, April 25, 2023	2:00 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2023-0468	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the April 11, 2023 Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting
II. AGENDA ITEM	
	New Agenda Items:
Human Services	
<u>2023-0423</u>	Commission District(s): All Transferring of Funds from the General Fund to Senior Citizens Grant Fund
Recreation, Parks, and	l Cultural Affairs (RPCA)
<u>2023-0349</u>	Commission District(s): 2, 4, 5, 6, 7 RA - Ratification of Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1307635 Cooperative Agreement for Playground Systems, Installation, Service and Related Items: for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of upgrades and renovations for Parks, Playgrounds, and Recreational Areas. This request seeks to ratify an increase to the scope and contract funds to complete a surfacing project for the playground at Medlock Park. Awarded to: BCI Burke Company LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$86,700.00.
WorkSource DeKalb	

Agenda

2023-0422	Commission District(s): ALL DISTRICTS
	Approval of an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between DeKalb
	County Government and Georgia Piedmont Technical College for the
	purpose of joint administration of the DeKalb Virtual Career Academy
	2023 and not to exceed \$160,000.

Board of Commissioners - District 1

<u>2023-0464</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts
	To explore the option of including additional fees for expedited plan
	reviews for development and building permits

Board of Commissioners - District 2

2023-0494Commission District(s): Districts 2 and 6Ordinance to Amend the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, Chapter 4,
Article III, Pertaining to Retailers of Alcoholic Beverages and For Other
Purposes

III. DISCUSSION

CIP Parks Update

Commission District Profiles

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC